TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI76002

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAMIYA DIGITAL IMAGING KABUSHIKI KAISHA		02/16/2024	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MAMIYA-OP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, Oaza Shinko
City:	Hanno-shi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	357-8570
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	785979	MAMIYA
Registration Number:	795165	MAMIYA-SEKOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7036831080 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com **Correspondent Name:** Mr. John R. Schaefer

Address Line 1: 201 N. Union Street, Suite 320 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAMI6002/JS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN MILLER
SIGNATURE:	JONATHAN MILLER
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment by MDI & Mamiya-OP #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0857

900838659

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

Name of Assignor:	MAMIYA DIGITAL IMAGING KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Jurisdiction of Assignor:	CORPORATION : JAPAN
Postal Address of Assignor:	2-2, KORAKU 1-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 112-0004
Name of Assignee;	MAMIYA-OP CO., LTD.
Jurisdiction of Assignee:	CORPORATION : JAPAN
Postal Address of Assignee	1-1, OAZA SHINKO, HANNO-SHI, SAITAMA-KEN, JAPAN 357-8570
Email Address of Assignee:	soumu@mamiya-op.co.jp

This Assignment is made between the Assignor and Assignee identified above.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property described below; and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s), service mark(s), application(s) and registration(s) listed below, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby (referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any:

U.S. Registration No.	Date of Registration	Mark
0785979	March 2, 1965	"MAMIYA"
0795165	August 31, 1965	"MAMIYA-SEKOR"

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that may lawfully be required of Assignee in respect to maintaining the rights in the Intellectual Property, all without further consideration.

As required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, with respect to each (if any) of the applications listed above which was filed under Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(b), and in which a verified Statement of Use has not been filed, Assignor and Assignee hereby represent that Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor, or the portion thereof to which each mark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below:

Signed by Assignor,

Date: Feb. 16. 2018

Jame and Title: President

Signed by Assignee,

Date: Feb. 26.2024

Masao Se kiguchi

Name and Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 03/06/2024